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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL STALWARTS WORLD SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1631055

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 21041

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE NATIONAL HIGHWAY 1, OPPOSITE FORTIS ESCORTS

HOSPITAL, SERVICE LANE, VERKA MAJITHA BY PASS,
AMRITSAR, AMRITSAR , PUNJAB - 143004

5 PRINCIPAL NAME MANISHA DHANUKA

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MA B.ED

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID manishadh@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 7508070400

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF
ANY

https://stalwartsworldschool.com/img/file/Affiliation%20Letter.pdf

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://stalwartsworldschool.com/img/file/Trust%20Certificate.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION
CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE

https://stalwartsworldschool.com/img/file/NOC.pdf VIEW

‘s |s
M M
= =

GOVT.JUT
4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION https://stalwartsworldschool.com/img/file/RECOGNITION%20CERIFITICATE. pdf
CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT,

2009, AND IT’S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING
SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER
THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE https://stalwartsworldschool.com/img/file/Fire%20Safety%20Certificate.pdf

SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT
AUTHORITY

https://stalwartsworldschool.com/img/file/Building%20safety%20certificate. pdf IRV =Y
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COPY OF THE SELF
CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY
THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXT
ENSION OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER,
HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

https://stalwartsworldschool.com/img/file/CERTIFICATE-OF-DEO.pdf

https://stalwartsworldschool.com/img/file/HEALTH-AND-SANITATION-2024.pdf

DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL
MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE
(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF
THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS
PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

https-//stalwartswokdschool com/img/ile/FEE%20STRUCTURE %20F OR%20THE % 20SESSION%202025-26 pdf
|

https://stalwartsworldschool.com/img/file/SMC. pdf

MANISHA DHANUKA

88

19

22

40

1:1.6

MS. NIDHI, MS. NEELAM, MR. GURJEET

Ms. Vasundra MA Psychology B.ED

VIEW

https://stalwartsworldschool.com/img/file/Activity-Calendar-2025-26.pdf

VIEW

https://stalwartsworldschool.com/img/file/PTA%20new%2021082024.pdf

https://stalwartsworldschool.com/img/file/Result%20new%2021082024.pdf
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RESULT CLASS: X

1 2023 69 100 Excellent Result
RESULT CLASS: XlI

1 2023 60 99 Good Result
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 6930

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 66 & 500

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 6 & 400

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 37

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 28

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
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SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE

SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

https://lwww.youtube.com/watch?v=SoEiMzWAhks&t=236s

10

11

samartha sharma
sheetal kohli

simple nayyar
reena

bhawna jyoti

Aarti arora
Amandeep
manisha dahnuka
BALWINDER KAUR
Meenakshi Vaid

SHELLY SHARMA

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

PRT

TGT

OTHER

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

PRT

PGT

M.COM

B.A

B.A

B.Com

B.A.

M.A.

B.A.

M.A.

M.A.

B.A.

MA

3/6


http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=SoEiMzWAhks&t=236s

3/26/25, 1:52 PM
12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

a4

KANCHAN ARORA
RAMIITA MOGLA
PRABHJOT SINGH

HONEY SHARMA

Monica Dewan
GURTEJ SINGH
POOJA SHARMA
RITI

PRIYA

SHILPY

NISHA SHARMA
Harwinder Kaur
POONAM ARORA
PARMINDER KAUR
KANIKA

MONICA MEHRA
Varsha

Saloni Sharma
Amandeep Kaur Mann
HARWINDER SINGH
Alka

Gurpreet Kaur
Mandeep KAur
Megha Sharma
GAZAL KAPOOR
Shivani Sharma
Shivani pathania
GUNPREET KAUR
GURPREET KAUR
VAANI SHARMA
PARUL MEHRA
GITU JOSHI

PRATIMA

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

NTT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PET

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT
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M.A.
M.A.
M.SC.

M.SC.

B.A.
MCA
M.SC.
B.A.
M.A.
M.A.
MSC
BCA
MSC
MSC

M COM
MA

Msc. Chemistry
M.Sc.
M.Sc. IT
M.P.ED
M A Hindi
MA

MA
BCOM MCOM B.ED
MA
M.Com
MSC

MA

MA

MBA
MCA

MA

MA FINE ARTS
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45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

4

VASUNDRA BANSAL
ANKITA
RENU ARORA

KIRANPREET KAUR

AANCHAL SHARMA
GURPREET KAUR
RAJNI JOSHI

NEHA KATOCH
ROSY SHARMA
JASPREET SINGH
MANJOT KAUR
MADHAVI DHINGRA
ROHIT KUMAR
KANIKA ARORA
SONALI SHOOR
MEENAKSHI

BINU VERMA
KOMAL PURI
SHIVANI

MAMTA MALIA
NEELAM
MANDEEP KAUR
TANISHA MEHRA
NIDHI

TUSHAR CHADHA
SHAIFALI SALARIA
Anjana

ADITI CHADHA
PRIYA WADEHRA
AAKANKSHA KAPILA
PAWANPREET KAUR
SUMESH

SAANCHI KHANNA

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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PGT

PRT

NTT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PGT

NTT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PTI

PRT

MA

MA

BA

MA

MSC

MSC

BA

MCA

MA

MCA

MSC CHEMISTRY

BCOM, DPLOMA IN GERMAN

BA

BA

MCOM

MA

BCOM

MSC

BA

BCA

BA

MA

BA

MA

BCA

BA

B TECH

MA

MSC

MSC

MA

B PED

MA
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78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88
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ROHIT KUNDRA

GEETIKA MEHRA

ISHIKA MAHAJAN

SHAINA

GURJEET SINGH

JASPREET KAUR

RAVNITA PAUL

AMANDEEP KAUR

RAKESH KUMAR

MEGHA

PRAGATI BEHAL
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TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PRT

PRT

PTI

TGT

PRT

PRT

MSC

MSC

MSC ZOOLOGY

MA ENGLISH

BA

MA

MBA

B.PED

BFA

B COM

MA ENGLISH
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