# **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

## A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	STALWARTS WORLD SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1631055
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	21041
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	NATIONAL HIGHWAY 1, OPPOSITE FORTIS ESCORTS HOSPITAL, SERVICE LANE, VERKA MAJITHA BY PASS, AMRITSAR, AMRITSAR, PUNJAB - 143004
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	MANISHA DHANUKA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA B.ED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	manishadh@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7508070400

## **B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:**

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://stalwartsworldschool.com/img/file/Affiliation%20Letter.pdf  VIEW
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://stalwartsworldschool.com/img/file/Trust%20Certificate.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://stalwartsworldschool.com/img/file/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://stalwartsworldschool.com/img/file/RECOGNITION%20CERIFITICATE.pdf VIEW
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://stalwartsworldschool.com/img/file/Building%20safety%20certificate.pdf VIEW
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://stalwartsworldschool.com/img/file/Fire%20Safety%20Certificate.pdf

3/26/25	5, 1:52 PM	Mandatory Disclosure Details   SARAS 6.0
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXT ENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://stalwartsworldschool.com/img/file/CERTIFICATE-OF-DEO.pdf VIEW
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://stalwartsworldschool.com/img/file/HEALTH-AND-SANITATION-2024.pdf

#### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

## C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://stalwartsworldschool.com/img/file/FEE%20STRUCTURE%20FOR%20THE%20SESSION%202025-26.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://stalwartsworldschool.com/img/file/Activity-Calendar-2025-26.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://stalwartsworldschool.com/img/file/SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://stalwartsworldschool.com/img/file/PTA%20new%2021082024.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://stalwartsworldschool.com/img/file/Result%20new%2021082024.pdf VIEW

## D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	MANISHA DHANUKA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	88
	PGT	19
	TGT	22
	PRT	40
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.6
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MS. NIDHI, MS. NEELAM, MR. GURJEET
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Ms. Vasundra MA Psychology B.ED

#### 3/26/25, 1:52 PM RESULT CLASS: X

1	2023	69	69	100	Excellent Result
NO.		REGISTERED STUDENTS	STUDENTS PASSED	PERCENTAGE	
SL	YEAR	NO. OF	NO. OF	PASS	REMARKS

## **RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2023	60	59	99	Good Result

#### E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	6930
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	66 & 500
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 400
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	37
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	28
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=SoEiMzWAhks&t=236s

## F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	samartha sharma	PRT	M.COM
2	sheetal kohli	TGT	B.A
3	simple nayyar	OTHER	B.A
4	reena	PRT	B.Com
5	bhawna jyoti	TGT	B.A.
6	Aarti arora	TGT	M.A.
7	Amandeep	TGT	B.A.
8	manisha dahnuka	PRINCIPAL	M.A.
9	BALWINDER KAUR	TGT	M.A.
10	Meenakshi Vaid	PRT	B.A.
11	SHELLY SHARMA	PGT	MA

3/26/25, 1:52 P	M	Mandatory Disclosure Details   SARAS	6.0
12	KANCHAN ARORA	PGT	M.A.
13	RAMIITA MOGLA	PGT	M.A.
14	PRABHJOT SINGH	PGT	M.SC.
15	HONEY SHARMA	PGT	M.SC.
16	Monica Dewan	TGT	B.A.
17	GURTEJ SINGH	PGT	MCA
18	POOJA SHARMA	TGT	M.SC.
19	RITI	NTT	B.A.
20	PRIYA	TGT	M.A.
21	SHILPY	PGT	M.A.
22	NISHA SHARMA	TGT	MSC
23	Harwinder Kaur	PRT	BCA
24	POONAM ARORA	PRT	MSC
25	PARMINDER KAUR	PRT	MSC
26	KANIKA	PRT	M COM
27	MONICA MEHRA	PRT	MA
28	Varsha	PGT	Msc. Chemistry
29	Saloni Sharma	PRT	M.Sc.
30	Amandeep Kaur Mann	PRT	M.Sc. IT
31	HARWINDER SINGH	PET	M.P.ED
32	Alka	PRT	M A Hindi
33	Gurpreet Kaur	PGT	MA
34	Mandeep KAur	TGT	MA
35	Megha Sharma	PGT	BCOM MCOM B.ED
36	GAZAL KAPOOR	PRT	MA
37	Shivani Sharma	TGT	M.Com
38	Shivani pathania	PGT	MSC
39	GUNPREET KAUR	PGT	MA
40	GURPREET KAUR	PRT	MA
41	VAANI SHARMA	PRT	MBA
42	PARUL MEHRA	PRT	MCA
43	GITU JOSHI	TGT	MA
44	PRATIMA	PGT	MA FINE ARTS

8/26/25, 1:52	PM	Mandatory Disclosure Details   SARAS	6.0
45	VASUNDRA BANSAL	PGT	MA
46	ANKITA	PRT	MA
47	RENU ARORA	NTT	ВА
48	KIRANPREET KAUR	TGT	MA
49	AANCHAL SHARMA	PRT	MSC
50	GURPREET KAUR	PRT	MSC
51	RAJNI JOSHI	PRT	ВА
52	NEHA KATOCH	PRT	MCA
53	ROSY SHARMA	TGT	MA
54	JASPREET SINGH	PRT	MCA
55	MANJOT KAUR	TGT	MSC CHEMISTRY
56	MADHAVI DHINGRA	PRT	BCOM, DPLOMA IN GERMAN
57	ROHIT KUMAR	TGT	ВА
58	KANIKA ARORA	PRT	ВА
59	SONALI SHOOR	PGT	MCOM
60	MEENAKSHI	PRT	MA
61	BINU VERMA	PRT	ВСОМ
62	KOMAL PURI	PGT	MSC
63	SHIVANI	PRT	ВА
64	MAMTA MALIA	PRT	BCA
65	NEELAM	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	ВА
66	MANDEEP KAUR	PGT	MA
67	TANISHA MEHRA	NTT	ВА
68	NIDHI	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MA
69	TUSHAR CHADHA	PRT	BCA
70	SHAIFALI SALARIA	PRT	ВА
71	Anjana	TGT	ВТЕСН
72	ADITI CHADHA	TGT	MA
73	PRIYA WADEHRA	TGT	MSC
74	AAKANKSHA KAPILA	PGT	MSC
75	PAWANPREET KAUR	PRT	MA
76	SUMESH	PTI	B PED
77	SAANCHI KHANNA	PRT	MA

20/25, 1.52 i Wi			
78	ROHIT KUNDRA	TGT	MSC
79	GEETIKA MEHRA	PGT	MSC
80	ISHIKA MAHAJAN	PRT	MSC ZOOLOGY
81	SHAINA	PRT	MA ENGLISH
82	GURJEET SINGH	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	ВА
83	JASPREET KAUR	PRT	MA
84	RAVNITA PAUL	PRT	MBA
85	AMANDEEP KAUR	PTI	B.PED
86	RAKESH KUMAR	TGT	BFA
87	MEGHA	PRT	B COM
88	PRAGATI BEHAL	PRT	MA ENGLISH